
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ VJ

1 130 Isabelle Mardle Norfolk                148 50  50  48  
2 133 Catlin Bell Norfolk                145  47  50  48
3 123 Lucy Baverstock Hertfordshire          135 45   40  50

4= 131 Charlotte Gilding Norfolk                132 38   44 50  
4= 137 Agatha Gouldby Suffolk                132 45  46  41  
6= 110 Leah Wagstaff Cambrigeshire          130 48  40   42
6= 134 Isabelle Rushmere Norfolk                130  47  48  35
8 117 Amy Cheah Essex                  124 36  44  44  
9 141 Mia Partridge-Kulczynski Suffolk                123  42  46  35

10 125 Amelie Horn Hertfordshire          120 34   40  46
11= 116 Emmie Fulker Essex                  118 40  38   40
11= 135 Maddie Powles-Warren Norfolk                118  32 48  38  
13 132 Yasmin Santos Norfolk                116 30  42   44
14 119 Millie Trotter Essex                  115  50  30  35

15= 118 Lizzie Bodal-Hansen Essex                  114 42   26 46  
15= 124 Bethany Botheras Hertfordshire          114  44  40 30  
17 121 Emily Bailey Essex                  111  38 32  41  

18= 112 Stephanie Birkwood Cambrigeshire          106  40 34  32  
18= 120 Scarlet Robinson Essex                  106  36  35  35
20 138 Eve Westgate Suffolk                104 32  36  36  
21 140 Ruby Avis Suffolk                97  34  35  28
22 111 Molly Webster Cambrigeshire          92  30  32  30
23 109 Alicia Burrows Cambrigeshire          90 28   28 34  
24 126 Cara Meredith Hertfordshire          84 26  30  28  

25= 122 Sophie Catchpole Essex                  0       
25= 136 Emily Roberts Norfolk                0       



Team Results Cambrigeshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 109 Alicia Burrows 2LR 27.3 27.3 12 28
 109 Alicia Burrows SB 55 55 12 28
 109 Alicia Burrows SLJ 1.90 2.00 1.98 2.00 9 34
 110 Leah Wagstaff 2LR 24.3 24.3 2 48
 110 Leah Wagstaff S 7.84 6.87 7.29 7.84 6 40
 110 Leah Wagstaff VJ 55 52 55 55 5 42
 111 Molly Webster 4LR 1:01.3 1:01.3 11 30
 111 Molly Webster SB 65 65 10 32
 111 Molly Webster VJ 42 43 0 43 11 30
 112 Stephanie Birkwood 4LR 56.7 56.7 6 40
 112 Stephanie Birkwood S 6.72 0.00 6.33 6.72 9 34
 112 Stephanie Birkwood SLJ 1.92 1.92 1.98 1.98 10 32



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 116 Emmie Fulker 2LR 25.7 25.7 6 40
 116 Emmie Fulker S 6.81 6.97 7.60 7.60 7 38
 116 Emmie Fulker VJ 52 52 52 52 6 40
 117 Amy Cheah 2LR 26.1 26.1 8 36
 117 Amy Cheah S 7.71 8.07 8.77 8.77 4 44
 117 Amy Cheah SLJ 2.30 2.27 2.29 2.30 4 44
 118 Lizzie Bodal-Hansen 2LR 25.6 25.6 5 42
 118 Lizzie Bodal-Hansen SB 48 48 13 26
 118 Lizzie Bodal-Hansen SLJ 2.28 2.33 2.27 2.33 3 46
 119 Millie Trotter 4LR 53.2 53.2 1 50
 119 Millie Trotter SB 62 62 11 30
 119 Millie Trotter VJ 49 46 49 49 7= 35
 120 Scarlet Robinson 4LR 58.2 58.2 8 36
 120 Scarlet Robinson SB 70 70 8= 35
 120 Scarlet Robinson VJ 47 49 47 49 7= 35
 121 Emily Bailey 4LR 57.0 57.0 7 38
 121 Emily Bailey S 6.31 6.14 6.66 6.66 10 32
 121 Emily Bailey SLJ 2.14 2.07 2.24 2.24 5= 41
 122 Sophie Catchpole SLJ 2.25 2.24 2.24 2.25



Team Results Hertfordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 123 Lucy Baverstock 2LR 25.1 25.1 3= 45
 123 Lucy Baverstock SB 71 71 5= 40
 123 Lucy Baverstock VJ 63 63 62 63 1 50
 124 Bethany Botheras 4LR 54.5 54.5 4 44
 124 Bethany Botheras SB 71 71 5= 40
 124 Bethany Botheras SLJ 1.88 1.84 1.78 1.88 11 30
 125 Amelie Horn 2LR 26.4 26.4 9 34
 125 Amelie Horn SB 71 71 5= 40
 125 Amelie Horn VJ 60 60 0 60 3 46
 126 Cara Meredith 2LR 27.9 27.9 13 26
 126 Cara Meredith S 0.00 3.85 4.47 4.47 11 30
 126 Cara Meredith SLJ 1.58 1.58 1.57 1.58 12 28



Team Results Norfolk (royal blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 130 Isabelle Mardle 2LR 24.2 24.2 1 50
 130 Isabelle Mardle S 9.52 10.80 10.32 10.80 1 50
 130 Isabelle Mardle SLJ 2.50 2.48 2.49 2.50 2 48
 131 Charlotte Gilding 2LR 26.0 26.0 7 38
 131 Charlotte Gilding SB 77 77 4 44
 131 Charlotte Gilding SLJ 2.38 2.40 2.53 2.53 1 50
 132 Yasmin Santos 2LR 26.9 26.9 11 30
 132 Yasmin Santos S 7.95 7.61 7.72 7.95 5 42
 132 Yasmin Santos VJ 56 56 57 57 4 44
 133 Catlin Bell 4LR 53.6 53.6 2= 47
 133 Catlin Bell SB 88 88 1 50
 133 Catlin Bell VJ 53 62 59 62 2 48
 134 Isabelle Rushmere 4LR 53.6 53.6 2= 47
 134 Isabelle Rushmere SB 84 84 2 48
 134 Isabelle Rushmere VJ 49 49 49 49 7= 35
 135 Maddie Powles-Warren 4LR 1:00.4 1:00.4 10 32
 135 Maddie Powles-Warren S 10.34 10.49 10.21 10.49 2 48
 135 Maddie Powles-Warren SLJ 2.18 2.12 2.17 2.18 7 38
 136 Emily Roberts 2LR 25.9 25.9



Team Results Suffolk (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk    695    555     70     70

2 Essex    561    471     60     30

3 Suffolk    506    456      0     50

4 Hertfordshire    493    453      0     40

5 Cambrigeshire    478    418      0     60

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 137 Agatha Gouldby 2LR 25.1 25.1 3= 45
 137 Agatha Gouldby S 9.21 9.13 9.07 9.21 3 46
 137 Agatha Gouldby SLJ 2.22 2.24 2.18 2.24 5= 41
 138 Eve Westgate 2LR 26.8 26.8 10 32
 138 Eve Westgate S 7.40 6.89 6.94 7.40 8 36
 138 Eve Westgate SLJ 2.02 2.06 2.03 2.06 8 36
 140 Ruby Avis 4LR 59.8 59.8 9 34
 140 Ruby Avis SB 70 70 8= 35
 140 Ruby Avis VJ 42 42 42 42 12 28
 141 Mia Partridge-Kulczynski 4LR 56.4 56.4 5 42
 141 Mia Partridge-Kulczynski SB 81 81 3 46
 141 Mia Partridge-Kulczynski VJ 47 48 49 49 7= 35



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Royal Blue 130  Isabelle Mardle 24.2       50
2 Cambrigeshire Sky 110  Leah Wagstaff 24.3       48

3= Hertfordshire Orange 123  Lucy Baverstock 25.1       45
3= Suffolk Maroon 137  Agatha Gouldby 25.1       45

5 Essex Red 118  Lizzie Bodal-Hansen 25.6       42

6 Essex Red 116  Emmie Fulker 25.7       40
7 Norfolk Royal Blue 131  Charlotte Gilding 26.0       38

8 Essex Red 117  Amy Cheah 26.1       36
9 Hertfordshire Orange 125  Amelie Horn 26.4       34

10 Suffolk Maroon 138  Eve Westgate 26.8       32
11 Norfolk Royal Blue 132  Yasmin Santos 26.9       30

12 Cambrigeshire Sky 109  Alicia Burrows 27.3       28
13 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Cara Meredith 27.9       26

Norfolk Royal Blue 136  Emily Roberts 25.9        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 119  Millie Trotter 53.2       50
2= Norfolk Royal Blue 133  Catlin Bell 53.6       47

2= Norfolk Royal Blue 134  Isabelle Rushmere 53.6       47
4 Hertfordshire Orange 124  Bethany Botheras 54.5       44

5 Suffolk Maroon 141  Mia Partridge-Kulczynski 56.4       42

6 Cambrigeshire Sky 112  Stephanie Birkwood 56.7       40
7 Essex Red 121  Emily Bailey 57.0       38

8 Essex Red 120  Scarlet Robinson 58.2       36
9 Suffolk Maroon 140  Ruby Avis 59.8       34

10 Norfolk Royal Blue 135  Maddie Powles-Warren 1:00.4       32
11 Cambrigeshire Sky 111  Molly Webster 1:01.3       30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Royal Blue 0.0 1:45.6 1:45.6     70.0
2 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:48.6 1:48.6     60.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Royal Blue 0.0 1:40.0 1:40.0     70.0
2 01 Cambrigeshire Sky 0.0 1:41.4 1:41.4     60.0

3 05 Suffolk Maroon 0.0 1:42.8 1:42.8     50.0
4 03 Hertfordshire Orange 0.0 1:43.4 1:43.4     40.0

5 02 Essex Red 0.0 1:44.5 1:44.5     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Royal Blue 130  Isabelle Mardle 10.80       50
2 Norfolk Royal Blue 135  Maddie Powles-Warren 10.49       48

3 Suffolk Maroon 137  Agatha Gouldby 9.21       46
4 Essex Red 117  Amy Cheah 8.77       44

5 Norfolk Royal Blue 132  Yasmin Santos 7.95       42

6 Cambrigeshire Sky 110  Leah Wagstaff 7.84       40
7 Essex Red 116  Emmie Fulker 7.60       38

8 Suffolk Maroon 138  Eve Westgate 7.40       36
9 Cambrigeshire Sky 112  Stephanie Birkwood 6.72       34

10 Essex Red 121  Emily Bailey 6.66       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Cara Meredith 4.47       30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Royal Blue 133  Catlin Bell 88       50
2 Norfolk Royal Blue 134  Isabelle Rushmere 84       48

3 Suffolk Maroon 141  Mia Partridge-Kulczynski 81       46
4 Norfolk Royal Blue 131  Charlotte Gilding 77       44

5= Hertfordshire Orange 123  Lucy Baverstock 71       40

5= Hertfordshire Orange 124  Bethany Botheras 71       40
5= Hertfordshire Orange 125  Amelie Horn 71       40

8= Essex Red 120  Scarlet Robinson 70       35
8= Suffolk Maroon 140  Ruby Avis 70       35

10 Cambrigeshire Sky 111  Molly Webster 65       32
11 Essex Red 119  Millie Trotter 62       30

12 Cambrigeshire Sky 109  Alicia Burrows 55       28
13 Essex Red 118  Lizzie Bodal-Hansen 48       26



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Royal Blue 131  Charlotte Gilding 2.53       50
2 Norfolk Royal Blue 130  Isabelle Mardle 2.50       48

3 Essex Red 118  Lizzie Bodal-Hansen 2.33       46
4 Essex Red 117  Amy Cheah 2.30       44

5= Essex Red 121  Emily Bailey 2.24       41

5= Suffolk Maroon 137  Agatha Gouldby 2.24       41
7 Norfolk Royal Blue 135  Maddie Powles-Warren 2.18       38

8 Suffolk Maroon 138  Eve Westgate 2.06       36
9 Cambrigeshire Sky 109  Alicia Burrows 2.00       34

10 Cambrigeshire Sky 112  Stephanie Birkwood 1.98       32
11 Hertfordshire Orange 124  Bethany Botheras 1.88       30

12 Hertfordshire Orange 126  Cara Meredith 1.58       28
Essex Red 122  Sophie Catchpole 2.25        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Combined Regional Final Competition 1 UEA Sportspark 5 Mar 2022

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Orange 123  Lucy Baverstock 63       50
2 Norfolk Royal Blue 133  Catlin Bell 62       48

3 Hertfordshire Orange 125  Amelie Horn 60       46
4 Norfolk Royal Blue 132  Yasmin Santos 57       44

5 Cambrigeshire Sky 110  Leah Wagstaff 55       42

6 Essex Red 116  Emmie Fulker 52       40
7= Essex Red 119  Millie Trotter 49       35

7= Essex Red 120  Scarlet Robinson 49       35
7= Norfolk Royal Blue 134  Isabelle Rushmere 49       35

7= Suffolk Maroon 141  Mia Partridge-Kulczynski 49       35
11 Cambrigeshire Sky 111  Molly Webster 43       30

12 Suffolk Maroon 140  Ruby Avis 42       28


